2021 Appalachian District United Methodist Women Officers

. Sherry 120 Shady Oak 828-728-4936 h .
President Summerlin Terrace Hudson, NC 28638 Hudson 828-234-0850 ¢ stopac69@gmail.com
Vice President |Annette Echard |413 Wilson St NW |Lenoir, NC 28645 New Covenant UMC |828-754-5526 echardsr@bellsouth.com
Secretary Janice Chester SD?r)::Z Meadowlane Granite Falls, NC 28630  |Baton 828-493-2311 [janice_chester48@gmail.com
Treasurer Nancy Johnson 661 Teague Town Taylorsville NC 28681 M. Bethel, 828-612-6142 nananurse85@charter.net
Rd Alexander
Spiritual Growth |Judy Sipe 494 B & S Lane Hickory, NC 28601 M. Bethel 828-612-1519 jlsipe09@gmail.com
P ¥y >Ip Y (Bethlehem) UMC JsipeBogmar.
Mission Education . . . 336-957-3024h |, .
& Interpretation Jan Taylor 580 Waddell Road |Roaring River, NC 28669 |Wilkesboro 336-468-0313 ¢ j-kay.tay@gmail.com
Membership
Nurture & TBD
Outreach
Social Action Sherry Mabry  |506 3rd Street ggg;thﬂkesboro Ne Wilkesboro 336-927-4332 mabrysh@gmail.com
. } . 2606 Fines Creek . 704-871-9219 h . . .
Communications |Denise Harris Dr. Statesville, NC 28625 Broad Street UMC 704-437-2794 ¢ denise.harris2105@gmail.com
Program L . . . 1 .
Resources Micki Earp 267 Devonshire Rd. |Taylorsville NC 28681 Stony Point UMC  |828-632-6769 13micki@gmail.com
Nominations Chair|>re"d2 4028 Meadow Lenoir, NC 28645 Little John UMC ~ |828-728-0371 | bkimberlin@caldwellschools.com
Kimberlin Circle
c N°n?mat'°;;2 . 324 Mosswood | Olin, NC 28660 Union Grove UMC  |704-539-5353 | pennygrietje@gmail.com
ommittee - Penny Ledbetter

Nominations |, o 917 Sunrise Circle |Lenoir, NC 28645 828-729-0876 | kwitherspoon03@yahoo.com
Committee - 2022 |, .

Witherspoon New Covenant UMC
CO:::;';:::;‘_?;ZZ Pamela 508 Robbins Lenoir, NC 28645 336-324-2393
Harshaw Avenue New Covenant UMC

Nominations o \ . 2 Walker |192 Oak Grove Rd |Elkin, NC 28621 New Beginnings | 355 8351939 | r_walker1961@yahoo.com
Committee - 2023 (Jonesville)

Nominations Jane Lon jlong@calcwellschools.com
Committee - 2023 & yong :
Member-at-Large Lori McKay 186 Bull Run Ln Olin, NC 28660 Union Grove UMC |(704) 437-0718 lorimckay@msn.com
Parliamentarian |Lorraine Burns |PO Box 473 Granite Falls, NC 28630 |Granite Falls First 828-396-1259 h lorrainecburns@gmail.com

828-612-7418 ¢
Historian Terri Clark 4291 Hwy 321-A Granite Falls, NC 28630 |Hudson UMC 282-612-2637 rockyknobnana@gmail.com
Music Leader |Pamela Reid ;%/\Z Arlington Circle Lenoir, NC 28645 New Covenant UMC|828-754-4426 preidnc@yahoo.com
Conference Officers
Conference Liaison|Nancy Reigel 375 Troy Norris Rd. |Boone, NC 28607 Boone 828-268-0637 nancy@reigelridge.com

Linda Greer

3201 Mt. Wesley
Church Rd

Stony Point, NC 28678

First Taylorsville

704-585-6263 h
828-244-2251 ¢

jacklindagreer@bellsouth.net




